Data Sheet 10/14-6.73-EN Rev. E
Sensyflow FMT200-D
Thermal Mass Flowmeter
Direct mass and standard volume flow measurement of
compressed air and biogas
— independent of operating pressure and temperature
Wide measuring range of 1:100
— Precise measurement even with light flows

for biogas and compressed air applications
  9
Bestellangaben
6 Ordering information
 Main order
number
Add.
order no.
Version number 1 - 6 7 8 9
Sensyflow FMT200-D thermal mass flowmeter for biogas and compressed air V14223 X X X  XXX
Type of calibration
Standard calibration for air  1) 1
Special calibration for air   2
Standard calibration for biogas  1) 3
Special calibration for biogas   4
Analog output
4 ... 20 mA, failure message < 3.5 mA    1
4 ... 20 mA, failure message > 22 mA    2
0 ... 20 mA   3
Pipe component
Without pipe component     0
1 in. thread     1
1 -1/2 in. thread     2
2 in. thread     3
3 in. thread     4
DN 25 (1 in.) Flanges, DIN PN 10, nominal pressure 10 bar (1 MPa / 145 psi)     A
DN 40 (1-1/2 in.) Flanges, DIN PN 10, nominal pressure 10 bar (1 MPa / 145 psi)     B
DN 50 (2 in.) Flanges, DIN PN 10, nominal pressure 10 bar (1 MPa / 145 psi)     C
DN 80 (3 in.) Flanges, DIN PN 10, nominal pressure 10 bar (1 MPa / 145 psi)     D
Weld-on adapter, DIN 11851, with lock nut, for pipe diameter 100 ... 200 mm (4 ... 8 in.), stainless steel    N
Certificates: Calibration
Factory certificate     0
DAkkS certificate, calibration with air (not for process gas calibration)     2) 1
Certificates and material traceability
Material certificate 3.1 to EN 10204       CBB
Test report 2.1 to EN 10204 for order conformity       CF3
Certificates: GOST
GOST Russia, metrological       CG1
GOST Kazakhstan, metrological       CG2
Adapter
LCI adapter       GL
Language of documentation
German      M1
English      M5
1)  Operating pressure 1 ... 10 bar abs. (0.1 ... 1 MPa abs. / 14.5 ... 145 psi abs.), operating temperature 0 ... 60 °C (32 ... 140 °F)
2)  DAkkS- / ILAC-accredited calibration equipment D-K-15081-01-00
Accessories Code
SMD130 DAkkS calibration for thermal mass flowmeter, certificate of calibration with air, DAkkS / ILAC - accredited
calibration equipment D-K-15081-01-00
3KXS310130L1001
FMT power supply, housing for rail mounting 62.5 mm x 75 mm x 139 mm, input 230 V AC, output 24 V DC / 2.5 A 7962800
FMT200-D operating instruction, English 3KXF421005R4201
FMT200-D operating instruction, German 3KXF421005R4203
Thermal Mass Flowmeter Sensyflow FMT200-D 10/14-6.73-EN
for biogas and compressed air applications
7 Questionnaire
Questionnaire
Thermal Mass Flowmeter